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70
series

7000 10 26 8 4.0 2.4 66000 90000 3.8 2.3 59000 89000 PA/PF 0.023
7001 12 28 8 5.0 3.0 59000 89000 4.8 2.8 55000 84000 PA/PF 0.025
7002 15 32 9 5.3 3.3 49000 74000 5.1 3.1 44000 66000 PA/PF 0.035
7003 17 35 10 6.7 4.9 44000 66000 6.4 4.7 39000 59000 PA/PF 0.046
7004 20 42 12 9.6 6.3 37000 55000 9.2 6.0 33000 49000 PA/PF 0.08
7005 25 47 12 12.9 8.7 33000 49000 12.3 8.3 29000 44000 PA/PF 0.093
7006 30 55 13 15.7 11.6 27000 42000 14.9 10.9 23000 37000 PA/PF 0.135
7007 35 62 14 19.3 17.5 19000 33000 10.4 10.3 19000 33000 PA/PF 0.18
7008 40 68 15 19.9 19.1 18000 31000 18.9 18.2 16000 27000 PA/PF 0.222
7009 45 75 16 26.7 25.3 16000 27000 25.4 24.1 15000 25000 PA/PF 0.23
7010 50 80 16 27.6 27.5 15000 25000 26.2 26.2 14000 23000 PA/PF 0.306
7011 55 90 18 36.7 37.1 13000 21000 34.8 35.3 12000 19000 PA/PF 0.37
7012 60 95 18 37.8 40 13000 21000 35.8 38 11000 18000 PA/PF 0.389

7013 65 100 18 38.9 42.9 12000 19000 36.8 40.7 10000 17000 PA/PF 0.412

7014 70 110 20 49.9 55.5 11000 18000 47.2 52.7 9000 16000 PA/PF 0.585
7015 75 115 20 51.3 59.2 10000 17000 48.5 56.2 8500 15000 PA/PF 0.617
7016 80 125 22 61.6 70.4 9000 16000 58.3 66.9 8000 14000 PA/PF 0.854
7017 85 130 22 63.6 75 8500 15000 59.9 71.3 7500 13000 PA/PF 0.878
7018 90 140 24 66.9 84 8000 14000 63.2 79.7 7000 12000 PA/PF 1.15
7019 95 145 24 79.1 97.6 7500 13000 74.8 92.7 6500 11000 PA/PF 1.2
7020 100 150 24 81.2 103.3 7000 12000 76.7 9.8 6000 10000 PA/PF 1.22
7021 105 160 26 93.9 118.2 6500 11000 88.8 112.2 6000 10000 PA/PF 1.59
7022 110 170 28 110.4 139.8 6000 10000 104.4 132.8 5700 9000 PA/PF 1.97
7024 120 180 28 112.7 148.7 6000 10000 106.3 141.1 5700 9000 PA/PF 2.09
7026 130 200 33 144.8 190.8 5700 9000 136.8 181.0 5000 8000 PA/PF 3.23
7028 140 210 33 148.7 202.6 5000 8000 140.4 192.2 4600 7500 PA/PF 3.45
7030 150 225 35 168.4 232.5 4600 7500 159.1 220.6 4000 6500 PA/PF 4.82
7032 160 240 38 189.1 264.5 4000 6500 178.6 251.0 3800 6000 PA/PF 5.96
7034 170 260 42 205.6 299.3 3800 6000 194.2 284.0 3300 5300 PA/PF 7.96
7036 180 280 46 229.5 352.1 3500 5700 216.8 334.1 3000 5000 PA/PF 10.4
7038 190 290 46 235.1 370.8 3300 5300 222.1 351.8 2800 4600 Copper 10.8
7040 200 310 51 289.1 471.4 2800 4600 273.1 447.3 2600 4300 Copper 14
7044 220 340 56 338 445 2500 3700 319 440 2400 3500 Copper 16
7048 240 360 56 345 490 2200 3300 325 465 2100 3100 Copper 17
7052 260 460 65 346 490 2201 3300 326 465 2101 3100 Copper
7056 280 420 65 347 490 2202 3300 327 465 2102 3100 Copper
7060 300 460 74 348 490 2203 3300 328 465 2103 3100 Copper
7064 320 480 74 349 490 2204 3300 329 465 2104 3100 Copper
7068 340 520 82 350 490 2205 3300 330 465 2105 3100 Copper
7072 360 540 82 351 490 2206 3300 331 465 2106 3100 Copper
7076 380 560 82 352 490 2207 3300 332 465 2107 3100 Copper
7080 400 600 90 353 490 2208 3300 333 465 2108 3100 Copper
7084 420 620 90 354 490 2209 3300 334 465 2109 3100 Copper
71900C 10 22 6 2.9   1.8 69000 109000 2.7   1.7 66000   90000 PF 0.01
71901C 12 24 6 3.2   2.2 62000  94000 3.1   2.1 55000   84000 PF 0.01
71902C 15 28 7 4.8   3.4 52000   79000 4.6   3.2 49000   74000 PF 0.02
71903C 17 30 7 5.1   3.8 49000   74000 4.8   3.6 44000   66000 PF 0.02
71904C 20 37 9 7.4   5.8 39000   59000 7.0   5.6 37000   55000 PF 0.04
71905C 25 42 9 7.6   6.5 33000  49000 7.2   6.2 29000   44000 PF 0.04
71906C 30 47 9 8.0   7.6 29000   44000 7.6   7.2 25000   39000 PF 0.06
71907C 35 55 10 11   10.9 25000   39000 10.4   10.3 19000   33000 PF 0.07
71908C 40 62 12 14   14.2 19000   33000 13.3   13.5 17000   29000 PF 0.11
71909C 45 68 12 14.7  16.1 17000    29000 13.9   15.2 16000   27000 PF 0.13
71910C 50 72 12 19   21.2 16000   27000 17.9   20.1 14000   23000 PF 0.13
71911C 55 80 13 23.7   27.4 14000   23000 22.4   26 13000   21000 PF 0.18
71912C 60 85 13 24.8   30.3 13000    21000 23.3   28.7 12000   19000 PF 0.19
71913C 65 90 13 25.1  31.9 12000   19000 23.6   30.2 11000   18000 PF 0.2
71914C 70 100 16 34.5   43.3 11000   18000 32.6   41.2 10000   17000 PF 0.33
71915C 75 105 16 25   45.6 10000   17000  33    43.2 8500    15000 PF 0.35
71916C 80 110 16 35.5   47.8 9000   16000 33.5   45.3 8000   14000 PF 0.37



719
series

71917C 85 120 18 46.5   61.9 8500   15000 43.8   58.6 7500   13000 PF 0.53
71918C 90 115 18 47.2   64.8 8000   15000 20.4   31.6 7500   13000 PF 0.56
71919C 95 130 18 47.9   67.8 8000  14000 45.2   64.1 7000   12000 PF 0.58
71920C 100 140 20 60.4   84.4 7500   13000 56.9   79.9 7000   12000 PF 0.79
71921C 105 145 20 61.4   88.2 7000   12000 57.8   83.5 6500   11000 PF 0.83
71922C 110 150 20 62.3   91.9 6500   11000 58.7     87 6000   10000 PF 0.86
71924C 120 165 22 73.7   107.6 6000   10000 69.5   101.9 5700   9000 PF 1.17
71926C 130 180 24 76.3   117.1 5700   9000 71.9   110.9 5000   8000 PF 1.58
71928C 140 190 24 78.9   126.4 5000   8000 74.4   119.7 4600   7500 PF 1.68
71930C 150 210 28 118.2   175.1 4600   7500 111.4  165.8 4000   6500 PF 2.48
71932C 160 220 28 123.3   191.2 4000   6500 116.5   181.1  3800   6000  PF 2.64
71934C 170 230 28 125.7   200.0 3800   6000 118.5   189.4 3300   5300 PF 2.77
71936C 180 250 33 159.7   249.1 3500   5700 150.6   235.9 3000   5000 PF 4.1
71938C 190 260 33 162.8   260.8 3300   5300 153.5   247.0 2800   4600 PF 4.29
71940C 200 280 38 198.4   311.4 2800   4600 187.1   394.9 2600   4300 PF 6.02
71944C 220 300 38 206.6   341.1 2600   4300 194.8   323.0 2200   3800 PF 6.52
71948C 240 320 38 225     310 2300   3500 212   300 2200   3300 PF 7.07
71952C 260 360 46 281   425 2100   3100 265   400 2000   2900 PF 12
71956C 280 380 46 282   425 2101   3100 266   400 2001   2900 PF 12.7
71960C 300 420 56 283   425 2102   3100 267   400 2002   2900 Copper
71964C 320 440 56 284   425 2103   3100 268   400 2003   2900 Copper
71968C 340 460 56 285   425 2104   3100 269   400 2004   2900 Copper
71972C 360 480 56 286   425 2105   3100 270   400 2005   2900 Copper
71976C 380 520 65 287   425 2106   3100 271   400 2006   2900 Copper
71980C 400 540 65 288   425 2107   3100 272   400 2007   2900 Copper
71984C 420 560 65 289   425 2108   3100 273   400 2008   2900 Copper
71988C 440 600 74 290   425 2109   3100 274   400 2009   2900 Copper
71992C 460 620 74 291   425 2110   3100 275   400 2010   2900 Copper

718
series

71800C 10 19 5 1.8   1.1 74000  119000 1.7   1.1 69000  109000 PF 0.005
71801C 12 21 5 2.0   1.4 69000  109000 1.9   1.3 62000   94000 PF 0.006
71802C 15 24 5 2.2   1.8 59000   89000 2.1   1.7 53000   79000 PF 0.007
71803C 17 25 5 2.3   1.9 52000   79000 2.1   1.8 49000   74000 PF 0.008
71804C 20 32 7 3.9   3.4 44000   66000 3.7   3.2 39000   59000 PF 0.018
71805C 25 37 7 4.2   4.1 37000   55000 3.9   3.9 33000   49000 PF 0.022
71806C 30 42 7 4.4   4.8 31000   47000 4.1   4.5 27000   42000 PF 0.025
71807C 35 47 7 4.6   5.5 25000   39000 4.3   5.2 23000   37000 PF 0.029
71808C 40 52 7 4.8   6.2 23000   37000 4.5   5.8 19000   33000 PF 0.032
71809C 45 58 7 4.9   6.7 19000   33000 4.6   6.3 17000   29000 PF 0.04
71810C 50 65 7 7.4   10.0 17000   29000 6.9   9.5 15000   25000 PF 0.052
71811C 55 72 9 10.2   13.8 15000   25000 9.6   13.1 14000   23000 PF 0.081
71812C 60 78 10 13.4   18.0 14000   23000 12.6   17.0 13000   21000 PF 0.1
71813C 65 85 10 13.4   18.8 13000   21000 12.6   17.8 12000   19000 PF 0.125
71814C 70 90 10 13.8   20.3 12000   19000 13.0   19.1 11000   18000 PF 0.133
71815C 75 95 10 14.2   21.7 11000   18000 13.3   20.5 10000   17000 PF 0.142
71816C 80 100 10 14.5   23.1 10000   17000 13.6   21.8 85000   15000 PF 0.15
71817C 85 110 13 21.5   32.2 9000   16000  20.2    30.5 8000    14000 PF 0.262
71818C 90 115 13 21.7   33.5 8500   15000 20.4   31.6 7500    13000 PF 0.274
71819C 95 120 13 21.9   34.7 8000   14000 20.6   32.8 7500    13000 PF 0.287
71820C 100 125 13 22.5   37.0 7500   13000 21.2   34.9 7000   12000 PF 0.301
71821C 105 130 13 22.7   38.3 7500   13000 21.3   36.1 7000   12000 PF 0.314
71822C 110 140 16 31.8   51.6 7000   12000 29.9   48.7 6500    11000 PF 0.496
71824C 120 150 16 33.1   56.9 60000  10000 31.3    53.7 5700    9000 PF 0.537
71826C 130 165 18 38.7   67.6 5700   9000 36.3   63.8 5000    8000 PF 0.782
71828C 140 175 18 44.8   79.2 5000   8000 42.0   74.7 4600    7500 PF 0.813
71830C 150 190 20 51.2   92.0 4600   7500 48.0   86.8 4000    6500 PF 1.14
71832C 160 200 20 52.4   97.7 4000   6500 49.2   92.2 3800    6000 PF 1.21
71834C 170 215 22 66.5   123.4 3800   6000 62.4   116.5 3300   5300 PF 1.61
71836C 180 225 22 159.7   249.1 3500  5700 150.6   235.9 3000   5000 PF
71838C 190 240 24 159.7   249.2 3501  5700 150.6  235.10 3001   5000 PF
71840C 200 250 24 159.7   249.3 3502  5700 150.6   235.11 3002   5000 PF
71844C 220 270 24 159.7   249.4 3503  5700 150.6   235.12 3003   5000 PF
71848C 240 300 28 159.7   249.5 3504  5700 150.6   235.13 3004   5000 PF
71852C 260 320 28 159.7   249.6 3505  5700 150.6   235.14 3005   5000 PF
71856C 280 350 33 159.7   249.7 3506  5700 150.6   235.15 3006   5000 PF
71860C 300 380 38 159.7   249.8 3507  5700 150.6   235.16 3007   5000 Copper



71864C 320 400 38 159.7   249.9 3508  5700 150.6   235.17 3008   5000 Copper
71868C 340 420 38 159.7  249.10 3509  5700 150.6   235.18 3009   5000 Copper
71872C 360 440 38 159.7   249.11 3510  5700 150.6   235.19 3010   5000 Copper
71876C 380 480 46 159.7   249.12 3511  5700 150.6   235.20 3011   5000 Copper
71880C 400 500 46 159.7   249.13 3512  5700 150.6   235.21 3012   5000 Copper
71884C 420 520 46 159.7   249.14 3513  5700 150.6   235.22 3013   5000 Copper
71888C 440 540 46 159.7   249.15 3514  5700 150.6   235.23 3014   5000 Copper
71892C 460 580 56 159.7   249.16 3515  5700 150.6   235.24 3015   5000 Copper
71896C 480 600 56 159.7   249.17 3516  5700 150.6   235.25 3016   5000 Copper
718/500C 500 620 56 159.7   249.18 3517  5700 150.6   235.26 3017   5000 Copper

72
series

7200 10 30 9 6.4 3.8 55000 84000 6.3 3.7 52000 79000 PA/PF 0.029
7201 12 32 10 7.2 4.5 52000 79000 6.9 4.3 47000 69000 PA/PF 0.035
7202 15 35 11 9.1 5.8 47000 69000 8.8 5.6 42000 62000 PA/PF 0.046
7203 17 40 12 11.3 7.4 39000 59000 10.9 7.1 37000 55000 PA/PF 0.064
7204 20 47 14 13.1 9.6 33000 49000 12.6 9.2 29000 44000 PA/PF 0.1
7205 25 52 15 16.8 13.1 29000 44000 16.1 12.5 25000 39000 PA/PF 0.125
7206 30 62 16 23.4 18.8 23000 37000 22.3 18.0 19000 33000 PA/PF 0.193
7207 35 72 17 25.8 22.9 17000 29000 24.5 21.9 16000 27000 PA/PF 0.281
7208 40 80 18 34.1 30.9 16000 27000 32.5 29.5 14000 23000 PA/PF 0.355
7209 45 85 19 35.5 33.8 15000 25000 33.8 32.3 13000 21000 PA/PF 0.404
7210 50 90 20 43.3 40.6 14000 23000 41.3 38.7 13000 21000 PA/PF 0.457
7211 55 100 21 53.6 51.1 13000 21000 51.1 48.8 12000 19000 PA/PF 0.6
7212 60 110 22 55.8 56.2 11000 18000 53.0 53.5 10000 17000 PA/PF 0.8
7213 65 120 23 67.5 69.0 10000 17000 64.2 65.8 8500 15000 PA/PF 0.95
7214 70 125 24 70.2 74.6 9000 16000 66.6 71.7 8000 14000 PA/PF 1.04
7215 75 130 25 72.7 80.2 8500 15000 68.9 76.3 7500 13000 PA/PF 1.14
7216 80 140 26 86.5 96.5 8000 14000 82.1 91.9 7000 12000 PA/PF 1.39
7217 85 150 28 97.4 107.5 7500 13000 92.5 102.4 6500 11000 PA/PF 1.73
7218 90 160 30 121.9 131.3 7000 12000 115.8 124.6 6000 10000 PA/PF 2.13
7219 95 170 32 128.9 145.1 6500 11000 122.5 138.3 5700 9000 PA/PF 2.58
7220 100 180 34 146.2 165.9 6000 10000 138.9 158.2 5700 9000 PA/PF 3.08
7221 105 190 36 164.3 118.2 6000 10000 156.3 179.5 5300 8500 PA/PF 3.66
7222 110 200 38 170.4 202.5 5700 9000 161.8 193.0 5000 8000 PA/PF 4.29
7224 120 215 40 175.4 218.4 5000 8000 166.3 207.9 4300 7000 PA/PF 5.16
7226 130 230 40 200.6 258.3 4600 7500 190.4 246.2 4000 6500 PA/PF 6.45
7228 140 250 42 223.6 306.6 4000 6500 212.3 292.2 3500 5700 PA/PF 8.09
7230 150 270 45 240.9 341.5 3500 5700 228.7 325.5 3000 5000 PA/PF 11
7232 160 290 48 248.6 365.8 3300 5300 236.1 348.6 2800 4600 PA/PF 13.7
7234 170 310 52 300.2 459.2 2800 4600 285.0 473.6 2600 4300 PA/PF 17
7236 180 320 52 300.2 459.2 2800 4600 285.0 473.6 2600 4300 PA/PF 17.7
7238 190 340 55 300.2 459.2 2800 4600 285.0 473.6 2600 4300 PA/PF 21.3
7240 200 360 58 300.2 459.2 2800 4600 285.0 473.6 2600 4300 PA/PF 25.3
7244 220 400 65 300.2 459.2 2800 4600 285.0 473.6 2600 4300 PA/PF 33.6

70 HQ1

7000 HQ1 10 26 8 3.4 1.5 89000 149000 3.3 1.4 79000 129000 PA/PF 0.023
7001 HQ1 12 28 8 3.8. 1.7 79000 129000 3.6 1.6 69000 109000 PA/PF 0.025
7002 HQ1 15 32 9 4.4 2.2 74000 119000 4.2 2.1 66000 99000 PA/PF 0.035
7003 HQ1 17 35 10 5.2 2.5 62000 94000 5.0 2.4 59000 89000 PA/PF 0.046
7004 HQ1 20 42 12 7.4 3.9 59000 89000 7.0 3.8 47000 69000 PA/PF 0.08
7005 HQ1 25 47 12 8.4 4.8 47000 69000 8.0 4.6 42000 62000 PA/PF 0.093
7006 HQ1 30 55 13 9.5 6.2 44000 66000 9.0 5.9 37000 55000 PA/PF 0.135
7007 HQ1 35 62 14 11.2 7.9 37000 55000 10.7 7.5 33000 49000 PA/PF 0.18
7008 HQ1 40 68 15 12.5 9.1 33000 49000 11.1 8.6 27000 42000 PA/PF 0.222
7009 HQ1 45 75 16 13.1 10.2 27000 42000 12.5 9.7 25000 39000 PA/PF 0.23
7010 HQ1 50 80 16 15.4 12.0 23000 37000 14.7 11.4 19000 33000 PA/PF 0.306
7011 HQ1 55 90 18 17.0 14.5 21000 35000 16.0 13.7 18000 31000 PA/PF 0.37
7012 HQ1 60 95 18 17.0 15.3 19000 33000 16.2 14.4 17000 29000 PA/PF 0.389
7013 HQ1 65 100 18 20.2 18.6 18000 31000 19.0 17.6 14000 23000 PA/PF 0.412
7014 HQ1 70 110 20 24.1 21.4 17000 29000 22.6 20.6 14000 23000 PA/PF 0.585
7015 HQ1 75 115 20 26.2 25.5 15000 25000 24.7 24.2 13000 21000 PA/PF 0.617
7016 HQ1 80 125 22 34.2 32.7 14000 23000 32.3 31.0 12000 19000 PA/PF 0.854
7017 HQ1 85 130 22 35.0 35.2 13000 21000 33.0 33.4 11000 18000 PA/PF 0.878
7018 HQ1 90 140 24 36.4 38.1 11000 18000 34.3 36.1 9000 16000 PA/PF 1.15
7200 HQ1 10 30 9 6.4 3.8 77000 117600 6.3 3.7 72800 110600 PA/PF 0.029
7201 HQ1 12 32 10 7.2 4.5 72800 110600 6.9 4.3 65800 96600 PA/PF 0.035
7202 HQ1 15 35 11 9.1 5.8 65800 96600 8.8 5.6 58800 86800 PA/PF 0.046



72 HQ1

7203 HQ1 17 40 12 11.3 7.4 54600 82600 10.9 7.1 51800 77000 PA/PF 0.064
7204 HQ1 20 47 14 13.1 9.6 46200 68600 12.6 9.2 40600 61600 PA/PF 0.1
7205 HQ1 25 52 15 16.8 13.1 40600 61600 16.1 12.5 35000 54600 PA/PF 0.125
7206 HQ1 30 62 16 23.4 18.8 32200 51800 22.3 18.0 26600 46200 PA/PF 0.193
7207 HQ1 35 72 17 25.8 22.9 23800 40600 24.5 21.9 22400 37800 PA/PF 0.281
7208 HQ1 40 80 18 34.1 30.9 22400 37800 32.5 29.5 19600 32200 PA/PF 0.355
7209 HQ1 45 85 19 35.5 33.8 21000 35000 33.8 32.3 18200 29400 PA/PF 0.404
7210 HQ1 50 90 20 43.3 40.6 19600 32200 41.3 38.7 18000 29000 PA/PF 0.457
7211 HQ1 55 100 21 53.6 51.1 18200 29400 51.1 48.8 16800 26600 PA/PF 0.6
7212 HQ1 60 110 22 55.8 56.2 15400 25200 53.0 53.5 14000 23800 PA/PF 0.8

719 HQ1

71900C HQ1 10 22 6 2.1 0.9 94000 159000 2.0 0.9 84000 139000 PF 0.01
71901C HQ1 12 24 6 2.2 1.1 89000 149000 2.1 1.1 79000 129000 PF 0.01
71902C HQ1 15 28 7 3.2 1.7 79000 129000 3.1 1.6 69000 109000 PF 0.02
71903C HQ1 17 30 7 3.3 1.8 74000 119000 3.2 1.7 62000 94000 PF 0.02
71904C HQ1 20 37 9 5.0 2.9 62000 94000 4.8 2.7 52000 79000 PF 0.04
71905C HQ1 25 42 9 5.2 3.4 52000 79000 4.9 3.3 44000 66000 PF 0.04
71906C HQ1 30 47 9 5.8 3.8 47000 69000 5.4 3.6 39000 59000 PF 0.06
71907C HQ1 35 55 10 7.7 5.4 39000 59000 7.4 5.1 33000 49000 PF 0.07
71908C HQ1 40 62 12 9.8 7.0 33000 49000 9.3 6.6 27000 42000 PF 0.11
71909C HQ1 45 68 12 10.3 7.7 2700042000 9.7 7.3 25000 39000 PF 0.13
71910C HQ1 50 72 12 13.2 10.0 25000 39000 12.5 9.5 21000 35000 PF 0.13
71911C HQ1 55 80 13 16.0 12.6 21000 35000 15.0 11.9 18000 31000 PF 0.18
71912C HQ1 60 85 13 16.6 13.8 19000 33000 15.7 3.1 17000 29000 PF 0.19
71913C HQ1 65 90 13 16.8 14.5 18000 31000 16.0 13.7 16000 27000 PF 0.2
71914C HQ1 70 100 16 20.9 17.8 17000 29000 19.7 16.9 14000 23000 PF 0.33
71915C HQ1 75 105 16 21.7 19.3 16000 27000 20.5 18.2 14000 23000 PF 0.35
71916C HQ1 80 110 16 22.4 20.8 15000 25000 21.2 19.6 13000 21000 PF 0.37
71917C HQ1 85 120 18 26.1 24.2 14000 23000 24.7 22.9 12000 19000 PF 0.53
71918C HQ1 90 115 18 27.0 26.0 13000 22000 25.5 24.6 11000 18000 PF 0.56
71919C HQ1 95 130 18 27.3 26.9 12000 2000 25.8 25.4 11000 18000 PF 0.58
71920C HQ1 100 140 20 40.1 37.6 11000 18000 37.9 35.5 9000 16000 PF 0.79

B70 HQ1

B7000C HQ1 10 26 8 3.0 1.2 99000 159000 - - PF 0.023
B7001C HQ1 12 28 8 3.3 1.3 84000 129000 - - PF 0.025
B7002C HQ1 15 32 9 3.6 1.6 74000 109000 - - PF 0.035
B7003C HQ1 17 35 10 3.9 1.7 66000 99000 - - PF 0.046
B7004C HQ1 20 42 12 5.7 2.7 31000 84000 - - PF 0.08
B7005C HQ1 25 47 12 7.4 3.8 44000 66000 - - PF 0.093
B7006C HQ1 30 55 13 9.1 4.8 37000 55000 - - PF 0.135
B7007C HQ1 35 62 14 10.9 6.0 33000 52000 - - PF 0.18
B7008C HQ1 40 68 15 12.9 7.4 31000 47000 - - PF 0.222
B7009C HQ1 45 75 16 15.0 9.0 29000 44000 - - PF 0.23
B7010C HQ1 50 80 16 15.9 10.0 25000 42000 - - PF 0.306
B7011C HQ1 55 90 18 19.9 12.9 21000 37000 - - PF 0.37
B7012C HQ1 60 95 18 20.4 13.6 20000 35000 - - PF 0.389


